City of Auburn, New York

APPOINTMENT RESOLUTION #33 OF 2022

APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE AUBURN HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

By Councilor Cuddy

March 17, 2022

WHEREAS, the City of Auburn has created the Auburn Human Rights Commission pursuant to the General Municipal Law of the State of New York; and

WHEREAS, there currently exists a vacancy for one commissioner position and it is the recommendation of the Human Rights Commission that the following person, whom is a resident of the City of Auburn, shall be appointed as a member of the Commission for a term of three (3) years, namely:

Pastor Robert Wilson, ; and

WHEREAS, the member shall serve for a term of three (3) years beginning immediately upon approval of this Appointment Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following person is hereby appointed as member of the Auburn Human Rights Commission for a term of three (3) years, namely:

Pastor Robert Wilson, ; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointment is to become effective immediately upon approval of this Appointment Resolution and last through March 17, 2025.

Seconded by Councilor Giannettino

	Ayes	Noes
Councilor Kent	X	
Councilor Giannettino	X	
Councilor Cuddy	X	
Councilor Locastro	X	
Mayor Quill	X	
Carried and Adopted	X	

City of Auburn, New York

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF CAYUGA)

I, CHARLES MASON, Clerk of the City of Auburn, Cayuga County, New York (the "City"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

That I have compared the annexed abstract of the minutes of the meeting of the Council of the City (the "Council"), held on the 17th day of March, 2022, including the Resolution #33 of 2022 contained therein, with the original thereof on file in my office, and the attached is a true and correct copy of said original and of the whole of said original so far as the same relates to the subject matters therein referred to.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City this 18th day of March, 2022.

Charles Mason, Clerk

City of Auburn, Cayuga County, New York